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Selendy & Gay PLLC 
Jennifer M. Selendy 
Philippe Z. Selendy 
Joshua S. Margolin 
Margaret M. Siller 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
212-390-9000 
jselendy@selendygay.com  
pselendy@selendygay.com 
jmargolin@selendygay.com 
msiller@selendygay.com 
Attorneys for Vote Solar 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power to Establish Export Credits 
for Customer Generated Electricity 

 
Docket No. 17-035-61 Phase 2 
 
VOTE SOLAR’S NOTICE OF 
SUBSTITUTION OF REPRESENTATIVE 
 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, under Public Service Commission Rule R746-1-107, Sachu 

Constantine and Claudine Custodio have replaced Briana Kobor as representatives for Vote Solar.  

Please provide copies off all communications, filings, notices and orders in this matter to 

the following complete list of representatives: 

Jennifer M. Selendy   
Philippe Z. Selendy  
Joshua Margolin 
Margaret M. Siller  
SELENDY & GAY PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
(212) 390-9000 
jselendy@selendygay.com 
pselendy@selendygay.com 
jmargolin@selendygay.com 
msiller@selendygay.com 

Sachu Constantine 
Claudine Custodio 
VOTE SOLAR 
360 22nd St, Suite 730 
Oakland, CA 94612  
(415) 817-5060 
sachu@votesolar.org  
claudine@votesolar.org 

 
Dated: April 14, 2020     Respectfully Submitted,    

       /s/ Joshua S. Margolin          

mailto:jselendy@selendygay.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of April, 2020, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served by email upon the following: 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:  
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Erika Tedder 
 

 
chrisparker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
pschmid@agutah.gov  
jjetter@agutah.gov  
etedder@utah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES:  
Alex Ware 
Philip Hayet 
Samuel Wyrobeck 
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Robert Moore 
Steve Snarr 
Bela Vastag 
  

 
aware@utah.gov 
phayet@jkenn.com 
swyrobeck@jkenn.com 
mbeck@utah.gov  
cmurray@utah.gov  
rmoore@agutah.gov  
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
 

SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION:  
Christopher Thomas  
Megan DePaulis 

 
christopher.thomas@slcgov.com  
megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 

 
UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION:  
Amanda Smith  
Ryan Evans 
Engels J. Tejada 
Chelsea J. Davis 
 

 
 
asmith@hollandhart.com  
revans@utsolar.org 
ejtejada@hollandhart.com 
cjdavis@hollandhart.com 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES:  
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 
Sophie Hayes 
  

 
nkelly@westernresources.org  
smichel@westernresources.org 
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY: 
Sarah Wright    

 Kate Bowman    
 Hunter Holman 

 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

mailto:megan.depaulis@slcgov.com
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VOTE SOLAR:  
Sachu Constantine    

 Jennifer M. Selendy     
Philippe Z. Selendy  
Joshua Margolin 
Margaret M. Siller  
 

 
sachu@votesolar.org  
jselendy@selendygay.com 
pselendy@selendygay.com 
jmargolin@selendygay.com 
msiller@selendygay.com 
 

AURIC SOLAR: 
Elias Bishop  
 

 
elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
Emily Wegener    

 Richard Garlish 
Jana Saba 
Joelle Steward 

 
Emily.Wegener@pacificorp.com 
Richard.garlish@pacificorp.com 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 

VIVINT SOLAR, INC.: 
Stephan F. Mecham 

 
sfmecham@gmail.com 

 

 
       

        /s/ Joshua S. Margolin            
 

 

mailto:jana.saba@pacificorp.com
mailto:utahdockets@pacificorp.com

